

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1367 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/6/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 163-2019 authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Grant Award Agreement with the California Department of Insurance for the Automobile Insurance Fraud Program for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 in the amount of \$220,333 including any

extensions or amendments thereto which would not increase net county costs; and

2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 164-2019 authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Grant Award Agreement with the California Department of Insurance for the Workers' Compensation Insurance Fraud Program for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 in the amount of \$408,465 including any extensions or amendments thereof which would not increase net county cost.

FUNDING: California Department of Insurance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Auto Blue Route (Executed)_19.1367, 2. B - Auto Fraud 19-20 Grant Award

Agreement_19.1367, 3. C - Auto Fraud Resolution (not-executed)_19.1367, 4. D - WC Blue Route (Executed)_19.1367, 5. E - Workers' Comp 19-20 Grant Award Agreement_19.1367, 6. F - Workers' Comp Resolution (not-executed)_19.1367, 7. Executed Resolution 163-2019, 8. Executed Resolution

164-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass